(6o') feet to toe point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the we-terly line of the 
Boulevard, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(sot' roll) northerly from the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and F irst street ; thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 325') feet to 
the easterly line of West End avenue ; thence northerly 
along said line sixty (60') feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and tweety-five 13251/ feet to the westerly line 
of the Boulevard ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
(60') feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning- at a point in the westerly line of West 
End avenue, distant two hu,,dred and one feet ten 
inches (tor' ro') northerly from the northerly line of O e 
Hundred and First street, thence westerly four hundred 
and three 403'I feet to the easterly line of Riverside 
avenue ; thence northerly along said line in a curved'.. 
line radius six hundred ,600') feet distance sixty feet one 
and three-eighths inches 60' t7'ri ; thence easterly four 
hundred 400'1 feet to the we terly line of West End ave.

[...]

inches aox.iO) to the northerly hne of One Hundred and 
Fourteenth street'; thence westerly and along said line 
one hundred too; feet to the punt o- place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the not  herly -inc of One 
Hundred and Fifteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet , asterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel wito sad avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (aox, ro) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Sixteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (ton,

[...]

to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line one 
hundred i too) feet to the point or place of b,ginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hun red and Sixteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen 613) feet easterly Irom the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feat ten inches 201.10) to the 
souti . erly line of One Hundred and Seventeenth s reet ; 
thence easterly and along vii  line one hundred too) 
feet ; thence southerly two hundred and o e feet ten 
inchcs (zQ,.cpi to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Sixteenth street ;